Recei ved: 08/02/2017 St at us: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 09/01/2017

NY PSC Tariff No. 5 — Telephone Section: 6 Leaf: 1
PAETEC Communications, Inc. Revision: 1
Initial Effective Date: 09/01/2017 Superceding: 0

Effective Rate Schedule

B. EFFECTIVE RATE SCHEDULES

All rates shown are per-minute rates

4.1  Commercial Switched Outbound (1+)
Billing Minimum:  Six Seconds
Billing Increments:  Six Seconds
4.1.1 Intrastate

LATA 132 $0.089

LATA 974 $0.079

All other LATASs $0.095
4.1.2 IntraLATA

LATA 132 $0.079

LATA 974 $0.065

All other LATAS $0.079

4.2 Commercial Switched Inbound
Billing Minimum:  Thirty Seconds
Billing Increments:  Six Seconds
4.2.1 Intrastate/IntraLATA

LATA 132 $0.089
LATA 974 $0.079
All other LATASs $0.095
MRC: $5.54 (1)

4.3 Commercial Dedicated Outbound
Billing Minimum:  Six Seconds
Billing Increments:  Six Seconds
4.3.1 Intrastate/IntraLATA

LATA 132 $0.049
LATA 974 $0.049
All other LATAS $0.049

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212

Cancel | ed effective 10/29/2017.



